GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5578
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012

RAJIV GANDHI SEVA KENDRAS
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the construction cost of Bharat Nirman Rajiv Gandhi Seva Kendra as per prescribed design at village and block levels, separately;
(b) whether the Government provides full funding for these kendras; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@): The construction cost of Bharat Nirman Rajiv Gandhi Seva Kendra (BNRGSK) under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural
Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), as per indicative design prescribed in the guidelines varies from place to place. However,
it was estimated to be around Rs. 10 lakh for BNRGSK at Gram Panchayat level and around Rs. 25 lakh at Block level.

(b) & (c): Expenditure up to the above estimated cost can be funded under MGNREGA as per norms for sharing of costs between
Centre and State. Expenditure above the estimated amount has to be met from other schemes/programmes of the State
Governments.
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